199	nnn	nn3827
	0000	10/092
CAPITOL SERVICES PARALEGAL & ATTORM	d/b/a NEY SERVICE BUREAU, INC.	
(Requestor's Name 1406 Hays Street,		
(Address) Tallahassee, FL (City, State, Zip)		OFFICE USE ONLY
		<b>300002942863</b> -07/27/9901049013 *****78.75 ******78.

1. <u>Intersho</u> (Corporation	e Keland, MG.	(Document #)	
2(Corporation	on Name)	(Document #)	
З(Согрогатіо	on Name)	(Document #)	
ф ф	on Name) ck up time <u> </u>	(Document #)	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	N	-
Profit	Amendment		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Office	r/Director	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Ager	nt	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION		
Fictitious Name	Foreign		
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	and the second sec	
Ivanie neservatori	Reinstatement		
	Trademark	Examiner's Initials	
	Other	50 AZ	

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION **TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:\_\_

1.	Intershoe Retail Inc.		
	(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)		
2.	Delaware 3. 13-3882603   (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)		
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)		-
4.	(Date of Incorporation) [Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or		 
	"perpetual")		
6.	Date first transacted business in Florida. (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502, AND 817.155, F.S.)		
	(Date first transacted business in Florida. (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502, AND 817.155, F.S.)	-	
7.	57 Seaview Boulevard, Port Washington, NY 11050		-
	ALLER JUL	- -	
_	(Current mailing address)	LED	
8.	Operate a retail store (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Floridat of	0	
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) of		
9.	Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT) acceptable)	54	
	Name: NRAI Services, Inc.		-
	Office Address: 526 E. Park Avenue		
	Tallahassee , Florida , 32301		
10	Registered agent's quantum and (Zip Code)		

## 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

V BY:	6-29-99 5:22PM :	2203929-		HEWM:#14
M : NEWCO: GERRI	PHONE NO. : 2203929		Jun. 29 1999	04.2789 814
	nd addresses of officers and/or directors: (S	treet address Of	NLY-P.O. Box	
NULL AU				
A. DIREC	TORS (Street address only- P. O. Box No	OI acceptable)		-
Chairman:	Alberto Guarino			
Address:	156 West 56th Street			·
	New York, NY 10019		·····	<u> </u>
Vices@hairs	anx		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address:				- · -
				· -
Director: _	Sauro Gabbrielli			
Address: _	156 West 56th Street	· · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	<u> </u>
	New York, NY 10019			·····
Director: _	Paul D. Downs			
Address: _	711 Fifth Avenue			
_	New York, NY 10022	······································	·	
B. OFFIC	ERS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT	F acceptable)		
President:	Alberto Guarino			
Address: _			TAS	200
-				
Vice Presid	ent: <u>Michael Hoke</u>	I/	P.S.S.	
Address: _	57 Seaview Boulevard		.m.	
	Port Washington, NY 11050	<u> </u>		51 5
Secretary:	Paul D. Downs			
Address:	711 Fifth Avenue			<u> </u>
-	New York, NY 10022		·	
Treasurer:			·	· · · ·
Address:				<u> </u>

` .

-\_\_\_\_

**NOTE:** If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

13	Mull HL VP
10,	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14.	Michael Höke Vice President
· ··	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

\_\_\_\_\_

PAGE 1

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "INTERSHOE RETAIL INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS <u>OF THE</u> STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID " INTERSHOE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, RETAIL INC. " WAS INCORPORATED A.D. THE 1996.\_\_\_\_ FRANCHISE TAXES I DO HEREBY FURTHER THE AND CERTIF 99 PAID TO DÄTE HAVEBEEN AM 11: 54 ĒĀ



2610177 8300

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 9883645

AUTHENTICATION:

07-23-99

991304623

DATE: